Mail Stop:		,	-						
Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				MENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office			
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				A 4		1,550.50			
				At	torney Docket No.	155060			
Please record the attached document.									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1. A. Name of	conveying parties:		2.	A. Name an	d address of receiv	ing party:			
2) Gal	fania NUZZO bin VIC c PARRIS				EAL JE ROYALE, S, FRANCE	, 75008			
B. Addition	, , ,	ng party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No							
3. A. Nature o	f conveyance:			B. Addition	al name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? Yes 🛛 No			
Assignm	ent 🗆	Merger							
☐ Security	Agreement	Change of Name							
Other									
	n Date: 1) Noven ovember 12, 201								
4. A. Patent Ap	oplication No. <u>13/637</u>	<u>,504</u>		B. Patent N	0.(8)				
		Additional numbers attac	ched?	☐ Yes ⊠ No	>				
C. Title of Application: AN AIRBRUSH									
	ress of party to whom curnent should be mail		6.	Total number	of applications and	pátents involved: 1			
Name: William P. Bertidge			7.	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	0 0-4850 36-6400	8.		erpayment or charg nt number 15-0461	e any underpayment to			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: December 4, 2012 William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 Davidson G. Lucas Registration No. 68,251									
	•	-							

PATENT .

REEL: 029442 FRAME: 0357

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Stefania NUZZO	(2)	Gabin VIC	
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)	Erio PARRIS	(4)		
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	<u> </u>	(6)		
	•	(7)		(8)		
		the un	sideration of the sum of one dollar dersigned, the receipt and sufficier , and hereby does assign, transfer	ncy of which are		
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	L'OREAL			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	14 rue Royale, 75008 Paris, FF	RANCE		
(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provision continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Lette extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention kn						
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	An Airbrush			
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 155060			<u> </u>
			ich the undersigned has (have) exe ate herewith or	scuted an applica	tion for patent in the United \$	States of America on
(12)	Insert Date of Signing					
	of Application	(12)	on			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Number	13/637,504		
	Identification for					
	filed applications	filed				
such interest claims of the control	terference. 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unicon a grant of a valid Unicon a grant of a valid unicon and all patents resulting at to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is build in the convey the entire intereses that this assignment is build in the convey the entire intereses that this assignment is build in the convey the entire intereses that this assignment is build in the convey the entire intereses that this assignment is build in the convey the c	es to exec- onal Convicts to perfo- ited States orizes and g from said at herein a inding on by grants	cooperate with the Assignee in e ute all papers and documents and rention for Protection of Industria orm all affirmative acts which ma patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the I application(s) to the said Assign ssigned, and that he has not exce Assignor and Assignor's heirs, su the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ole in order to comply with the re-	perform any set al Property or simply be necessary to be U.S. Patent annee, as Assignee euted, and will no occessors, assigns FLC the power to	which may be necessary in a nilar agreements. In obtain, maintain or confirm d Trademark Office and other of the entire interest, and con- traceute, any agreement(s) and legal representatives. In insert on this assignment ar	connection with the by reissue or or issuing authorities wenants that he has in conflict herewith, my further
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by th	e undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the unde	rsigned name(s).	
Date	8-11-2012		Inventor Signature	-5/07	la	(\$EAL)
Date	12.11. 2012.		Inventor Signature	Gal	ic U/C	(\$EAL)
Date	12.11 . 2017		Inventor Signature	€.84	RRIS	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SBAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
neither.			e signed before: (a) a Notary Pub t two witnesses who also sign he		U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if o	outside the U.S.A. If
Date	11		217 Witness	" W/	4-	
Date	November 1/	2/19	Witness	and the second	Make	?_
n **	minimum all		***************************************			>

PATENT REEL: 029442 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 12/04/2012